



May 24, 2019

Attention: To Whom It May Concern

## Re: Assignment of your agreement with Tokay Software, Incorporated ("Tokay")

You are hereby notified that Tokay has assigned all of its right, title and interest under any contracts or for the provision of any software, software licenses, support and maintenance agreements, web test fees, professional services or any other business with you or your organization to Linko Technology Inc. which is a wholly owned subsidiary of Aquatic Informatics Inc., effective as of April 30, 2019.

There are no immediate changes with regard to the business operations of Tokay, and the company will continue to provide you with access to your same talented and dedicated team at Tokay. Jim McCoy and Lora Peers are still your main points of contact.

Although our legal corporate name is Linko Technology Inc., we will continue "doing business as" or "DBA" Tokay Software and will accept payments made to either company name. Attached is our new W-9 form that reflects that for your records.

Please direct all future check payments to us as follows:

First Class Mail: Overnight Mail by Special Courier:

Tokay Software Tokay Software

PO BOX 776786 Lockbox Number 776786

Chicago, IL 60677-6786 350 East Devon Ave, Itasca, IL 60143

If you would like to set up direct deposit payments, or if you have any questions regarding this letter, please email ai-billing@aquaticinformatics.com with the appropriate forms.

Yours very truly,

James Griffiths
Secretary and Treasurer
Linko Technology Inc.